

02.12.2025  
Item No.2  
Court No.37  
CHC

**In The High Court at Calcutta**  
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction  
Commercial Appellate Division

**AO-COM/62/2025**  
**IA NO: CAN/1/2025**  
**CAN/2/2025**

**State of West Bengal**  
**Vs.**  
**M/S. Saha Construction & Company**

Mr. Arindam Mandal, Advocate  
Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Advocate  
...for the appellant

1. Service is incomplete.
2. List the appeal along with the applications on  
**December 8, 2025.**

**(Debangsu Basak, J.)**

**(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)**