

DL-6

11.12.2025
Court No.37
[Bench ID-266362]
(AD)

AO-COM 62 of 2025
with
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2025
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2025
State of West Bengal & Anr.
Vs.
M/s. Saha Construction & Company

Mr. Arindam Mandal, Advocate
... for the appellant

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate
Ms. Debolina Bhar, Advocate
... for the respondent

1. Order impugned is No.26 dated August 5, 2025.
2. Certified copy of this order does not bear the necessary dates for the purpose of calculation of limitation such as the date on which the application for certified copy was made upto the date when the certified copy was taken delivery of.
3. Ld. Registrar (Judicial) will seek a report from the jurisdictional Commercial Court in this regard and submit a report with regard thereto on the next date.
4. List the appeal along with the connected applications on December 22, 2025.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)