

DL-10

12.03.2026

Court No.37

[Bench ID-**266362**]

(AD)

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

(Commercial Appellate Division)

AO-COM/62/2025

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

VS

M/S SAHA CONSTRUCTION & COMPANY

IA NO: CAN/3/2026

Mr. Arindam Mandal, Advocate

... for the appellant

Mr. Partha Sarathi Bhattacharya, Ld. Sr. Advocate

Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate

Ms. Debolina Bhar, Advocate

... for the respondent

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, time to comply with the order dated January 2, 2026 is extended for a period of 10(ten) days from date.
2. List the appeal along with connected application a fortnight hence.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)