

Dd **4 07.05.2026**

In the High Court At Calcutta
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL APPELLATE DIVISION

AO-COM/62/2025
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.
VS
M/S SAHA CONSTRUCTION & COMPANY
IA NO: CAN/3/2026, CAN/4/2026

Mr. Arindam Mondal, Advocate
... .. For the Appellants

Mr. Partha Sarathi Bhattacharyya, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rabindra Kumar Jaiswal,
Ms. Debolina Bhar, Advocates
... .. For the Respondent

1. In view of the results of the elections to the State assembly being declared, on May 4, 2026, and in view of the fact that the appellants are the State of West Bengal, we deem it appropriate to adjourn the appeal till the monthly list of June, 2026.
2. List the matter in the **monthly list of June, 2026.**

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)